
AST-009 SPRING, 2016

Astronomy 9: Concepts of the Cosmos (Spring 2016) 
TENTATIVE COURSE AND READING SCHEDULE

Lecture 1  Monday Jan. 25  Presentation of the course 
Reading Quiz #1 due before Wednesday, January 27th, 10 AM 
Lecture 2 Wednesday Jan. 27  Our place in the Universe (Ch. 1) 

Lecture 3 Monday Feb. 1  Pre-course test - REQUIRED 
Reading Quiz #2 due before Wednesday, February 3rd, 10 AM 
Lecture 4 Wednesday Feb. 3  History of Astronomy I (Ch. 3) 

Reading Quiz #3 due before Monday, February 8th, 10 AM 

Lecture 5 Monday Feb. 8   History of Astronomy II (Ch. 3) 
Reading Quiz #4 due before Wednesday, February 10th, 10 AM 
Lecture 6 Wednesday Feb. 10  Newton’s laws (Ch. 4) 

HomeWork 1 due before Sunday, February 14th, midnight 
  Monday Feb. 15  NO CLASS - Presidents’ Day 
Reading Quiz #5 due before Wednesday, February 17th, 10 AM  

Lecture 7 Wednesday Feb. 17  Spectroscopy I (Ch. 5) 
Reading Quiz #6 due before Thursday, February 18th, 10 AM  

Lecture 8 Thursday Feb. 18  Spectroscopy II (Ch. 5) [Monday schedule] 

HomeWork 2 due before Sunday, February 21st, midnight 

Reading Quiz #7 due before Monday, February 22nd, 10 AM 
Lecture 9 Monday Feb. 22  Spectroscopy III (Ch. 5) 
Reading Quiz #8 due before Wednesday, February 24th, 10 AM 
Lecture 10 Wednesday Feb. 24  Spectroscopy IV (Ch. 5) 

Reading Quiz #9 due before Monday, February 29th, 10 AM 
Lecture 11 Monday Feb. 29  Light and Telescopes (Ch. 5) 
Reading Quiz #10 due before Wednesday, March 2nd, 10 AM  

Lecture 12 Wednesday Mar. 2   

Lecture 13 Monday Mar. 7  1st MID-TERM EXAM (Chapters 1,3,4,5) 
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Reading Quiz #11 due before Wednesday, March 9th, 10 AM 

Lecture 14 Wednesday Mar. 9  Properties of Stars I (Ch. 11) 

Reading Quiz #12 due before Monday, March 14th, 10 AM 

Lecture 15 Monday Mar. 14  Properties of Stars II (Ch. 11) 
Reading Quiz #13 due before Wednesday, March 16th, 10 AM 

Lecture 16 Wednesday Mar. 16  Life cycles of Stars I (Ch. 12) 
HomeWork 3 due before Friday, March 18th, midnight 

SPRING BREAK 
   
Reading Quiz #14 due before Monday, March 28th, 10 AM 

Lecture 17 Monday Mar. 28  Life cycles of Stars II and Stellar deaths I (Ch. 12, 13) 
Reading Quiz #15 due before Wednesday, March 30th, 10 AM 

Lecture 18 Wednesday Mar. 30  Stellar deaths II (Ch. 13) 

HomeWork 4 due before Sunday, April 3rd, midnight 
Reading Quiz #16 due before Monday, April 4th, 10 AM 

Lecture 19 Monday Apr. 4  The Milky Way (Ch 14) 
Reading Quiz #17 due before Wednesday, April 6th, 10 AM 

Lecture 20 Wednesday Apr. 6  Galaxies (Ch. 15) 

Lecture 21 Monday Apr. 11  2nd MID-TERM EXAM (Ch. 11,12,13,14,15) 
Reading Quiz #18 due before Wednesday, April 13th, 10 AM  

Lecture 22 Wednesday Apr. 13  Dark Matter  (Ch. 16) 
BONUS Thursday Apr. 14  Seminar by O’ Shaughnessy / attend this lecture to  
      receive additional 1% bonus 

HomeWork 5 due before Sunday, April 17th, midnight 
  Monday Apr. 18  NO CLASS - Patriots’ Day 
Reading Quiz #19 due before Wednesday, April 20th, 10 AM  

Lecture 23 Wednesday Apr. 20  Cosmology I (Ch. 16) 

”IMPRESS-ME” project due before Sunday, April 24th, midnight 
Reading Quiz #20 due before Monday, April 25th, 10 AM 

Lecture 24 Monday Apr. 25  Cosmology I (Ch. 17) 
Reading Quiz #21 due before Wednesday, April 27th, 10 AM 
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Lecture 25 Wednesday Apr. 27  Cosmology II (Ch. 17) 
HomeWork 6 due before Sunday, May 1st, midnight 
Lecture 26 Monday May. 2  Post-course test - REQUIRED 

FINAL EXAM: MONDAY, MAY 9, 2016 

12:00 pm - 2:00 pm 

LOCATION: TBD 
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